

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO(s). 658 OF 1999

SUBH RAM & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/12/2008 This Petition was circulated today.

For petitioners:

Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

For respondents: Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
ORDER

In spite of order of last chance petitioners have not filed affidavit of dasti ser vice in

respect of R.2. Place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with office report for default of the petitioners.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk