

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

REVIEW PETITION (C)NO.658 OF 1999
IN
SLP(C) NO.19486 OF 1998

SUBH RAM & ORS

.....PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ANR

....RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Seen the Office Report dt.26.03.2009.

Two weeks' time is granted to comply with the said Office Report failing which the petition shall stand dismissed against respondent No.2 and shall proceed against the rest at the risk of the petitioners.

.....J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 15, 2009.
ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO(s). 658 OF 1999 IN SLP(C) 19486/1998

SUBH RAM & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 15/04/2009 This Petition was circulated today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.C.K.Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Seen the Office Report dt.26.03.2009.

Two weeks' time is granted to comply with the said Office Report failing which the
petition shall stand dismissed against respondent No.2 and shall proceed against the rest
at the risk of the petitioners.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)