

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REVIEW PETITION (C) NO(s). 658 OF 1999 IN SLP(C) 19486/1998

SUBH RAM & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I.

Respondent(s)

(APPLNS. FOR SUBSTITUTION of deceased petitioner AND C/DELAY
INFILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. & SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT)
(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 19/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Kadian, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. j. Ahmad Khan, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, learned counsel appearing
for the petitioners started his arguments at 3.25
P.M. and concluded at 3.40 P.M. Thereafter Mr.P.P.
Malhotra, learned ASG started his arguments and was
still on his legs with the court rose for the day
leaving the matter as Part Heard.

(NEELAM GULATI)
SR.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master